
Specifications

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

Please consult the manufacturer’s 
installation manual for all details and 
requirements before making a final 

design layout decision. 

Crescent II
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Crescent II

MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
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Mantel Projections

Clearances to Combustibles

Mantel LEG/Wall projections

MINIMUM FIREPLACE CLEARANCES

AREA TO COMBUSTIBLES
(in inches)

CLEARANCE TO CEILING 27

NON-COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR 0

COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING 0

BEHIND APPLIANCE 1/2

SIDES OF APPLIANCE 1/2

fRONT OF APPLIANCE 36

APPLIANCE LOCATION

C
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B

A B C D

in. 24-5/8 23-1/2 34-7/8 15-1/8

mm 625 597 886 384

Special header 
Requirements. 
See install manual 
for details.
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10
[254]

15-5/8 [397]

37
[940]24-1/2 [622]

6-5/16 IN.

2-3/4 IN.

1 in.

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

7-3/4 IN.

27 IN.

FROM BOTTOM OF HOOD
(VISIBLE WITH DOOR REMOVED)

COMBUSTIBLE
SHEATHING

HEADER BOARD 

16-1/4 IN.

AIR
SPACE

13-3/4 IN.

CEILING

½ Inch

MANTEL
LEG

Top View

In addition to these framing dimensions, also reference 
the following sections of the installation manual:
• Clearances and Mantel Projections (Sections 3.C and 3.D)
• Vent Clearances and Framing (Section 6).
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Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

Product information provided is 
not complete and is subject to 
change without notice. Product 
installation must adhere strictly 
to instructions accompanying 
product to avoid risk of fire and 
potential injury.
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